Girls Wrestling Schedule 2024-25

Date Day Location Weigh-in |Wrestling begins
Nov 26 Tuesday Dixie High School 5:00 Gor7
Dec 5 Thursday Page @ Kanab 5:00 6or7
Dec 6 Friday Panguitch Tournament 11:00 1:00
Dec 11 Wednesday Kanab @ South Sevier 5:00 6or7
Dec 13 Friday Aviatrix (Dixie) Tournament 10:00 12:00
Dec 14 Saturday Enterprise Tournament 8:00 10:00
Dec 18 Wednesday Panguitch @ Kanab 5:00 6or7
Jan 3-4 Friday-Saturday |Utah Winter Classic SVC 9:00 11:00
Jan7 Tuesday Kanab @ Crimson Cliffs 5:00 6or7
Jan 9 Thursday Enterprise @ Kanab 5:00 6or7
Jan 10 Friday Thor's Mjoinir Desert Hills HS 1:30 3:00
Jan 11 Saturday Iron Town Duels (Canyon View) 8:30 10:00
Jan 18 Saturday North Sevier Tournament 7:30 9:00
Feb 8 Saturday State Tournament @ SVC TBA TBA

Nov 11... Begin Practice/Team Selection

Nov 20 - Nov 23... Hydration Testing

Dec 22 - Dec 26... MORATORIUM

Nov 26... First Contest Allowed

Nov 28 - Dec 1... MORATORIUM

Jan 1... MORATORIUM




